
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
BULACAN STATE UNIVERSITY 

City of Malolos 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR 
GOODS, SUPPLIES, AND SERVICES 

 

 

February 3, 2023 

 

Bid Bulletin No. 2 
Modifications in the Invitation to Bid,  

Bid Data Sheet, Schedule of Requirements, 

and Technical Specifications  

 
This Bid Bulletin no. 2 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bidding Documents for project:  

“Procurement of Water Purifier for BulSU San Rafael Campus (G-2023-10)”. This shall 
form an integral part of the said Bidding Documents. 
 

 

I. SECTION I. INVITATION TO BID 

 

 FROM TO 

 
2 

Delivery of the Goods is required within 
Thirty (30) calendar days.  Bidders 
should have completed, within the last 
three (3) years from the date of 
submission and receipt of bids on 
February 13, 2023, a contract similar to 

the Project.    x     x     x 

Delivery of the Goods is required within 
Ninety (90) calendar days.  Bidders 
should have completed, within the last 
three (3) years from the date of submission 
and receipt of bids on February 13, 2023, 
a contract similar to the Project.    x     x     x 

 

 

II. SECTION III. BID DATA SHEET 

 

 FROM TO 

 
5.3 

For this purpose, contracts similar to the 

Project shall be: 

 

a. Similar Project: Water Purifier 
b. Project equivalent to at least fifty 

percent (50%) of the ABC 
amounting to ₱ 675,000.00 or 
higher 

c. Completed within the last three 
(3) years prior to the deadline for 
the submission and receipt of 
bids.  

(Please see attached Form for Single 

Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) 

This statement shall be supported 

with evidence such as: 

For this purpose, contracts similar to the 

Project shall be: 

 

a. Similar Project: Water Purifier for 
Science Laboratory 

b. Project equivalent to at least fifty 
percent (50%) of the ABC 
amounting to ₱ 675,000.00 or 
higher 

c. Completed within the last three (3) 
years prior to the deadline for the 
submission and receipt of bids.  

(Please see attached Form for Single 

Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) 

This statement shall be supported with 

evidence such as: 



 

 

 

• End-user’s Acceptance for 
the contract or 

• Official Receipt(s) for the 
contract or 

• Sales Invoice issued for the 
contract 

 

• End-user’s Acceptance for the 
contract or 

• Official Receipt(s) for the 
contract or 

• Sales Invoice issued for the 
contract 

 

III. SECTION VI. SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 

 

FROM TO 

The delivery schedule expressed as 

weeks/months stipulates hereafter a delivery 

date which is the date of delivery to the project 

site. 

Within Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of 

Notice to Proceed. 

 

The delivery schedule expressed as 

weeks/months stipulates hereafter a 

delivery date which is the date of delivery 

to the project site. 

Within Ninety (90) calendar days upon 
receipt of Notice to Proceed. 

 

IV. SECTION VII. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

 

FROM TO 

 Please see attached Annex “A” for the 
Revised Technical Specifications 

Note:  

1. Item, description or specifications not mentioned above are without modifications and will remain as it is in the 

bidding documents 

2. Modified/additional entries are underlined, bold and italicized. 

 

 
This Supplemental/ Bid Bulletin no. 2 is issued this 3rd  day of February, 2023 for guidance and 

information of all concerned. 

 

 

Dr. DOLLY P. MAROMA 

Chairperson, BAC for Goods, Supplies & Services 



Annex “A”   
 

 

Section VII.  Technical Specifications 
Procurement of Water Purifier for BulSU San Rafael Campus (G-2023-10) 

 
Item Description Qty./ Unit “COMPLY”/ 

“NOT COMPLY” 

1 Water Purifier:                                                                                          
Water output type: Type 1 

 Water output speed: at least 6 L/hr. 

 Purifying procedure: PF+AC+RO+AC or better 

 Water supply requirement: Tap water: TDS <200 ppm, 

5∽45oC, 1.0∽ 4.0 Kgf/cm2 

 (Extra pre-treatment filter is recommended if TDS >200ppm) 

 Pure water quality: 

 Ion rejection rate 96%∽99% (New RO membrane) 

 Organic rejection rate >99% when MW > 200 daltons 

 Particles and bacteria rejection rate >99% 

 Bacteria < 0.1 cfu/mL (with optional 0.2 µm PES terminal 

filter 

 Particles (>0.2 µm) <1/mL (with optional 0.2 µm PES terminal 

filter 

 Power supply: AC 110/220V, 50/60Hz 

  

2 units [Bidders must state 
here either “Comply” 
or “Not Comply” 
against each of the 
individual parameters 
of each Specification 
stating the 
corresponding 
performance parameter 
of the equipment 
offered. Statements of 
“Comply” or “Not 
Comply” must be 
supported by evidence 
in a Bidders Bid and 
cross-referenced to that 
evidence.  Evidence 
shall be in the form of 
manufacturer’s un-
amended sales 
literature, unconditional 
statements of 
specification and 
compliance issued by 
the manufacturer, 
samples, independent 
test data etc., as 
appropriate. 

 

 
I undertake to comply and deliver all the above requirements: 

 

CONFORME: 

 

Company Name :       ______________________________________ 

Address  :       ______________________________________ 

Complete Name of  

Authorized Representative:   __________________________________ 

Signature  :       ______________________________________ 

        Date  :       ______________________________________ 

 


